BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

AUDUBON HIGH SCHOOL MEDIA CENTER

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 18, 2023

6:30 PM

ADDENDUM

- XIII. <u>GOVERNANCE</u>: Chairperson: Mr. Blumenstein Committee Members: Ms. Lipsky, Mr. Miller, Mr. Wilson and Alternate: Ms. Robinson
- XIV. <u>OPERATIONS</u>: Chairperson: Mrs. Cox Committee Members: Ms. Butrica, Ms. Davis, Mr. Miller and Alternate: Mr. Wilson
- 14. Motion to approve the following resolution permitting the district to apply for a grant:

Whereas, the Audubon Public School District desires to apply for and obtain a grant from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for approximately \$100,000.00 to carry out a project to improve the safety & drainage of the parking lot and playground at Mansion Avenue Elementary School & Haviland Avenue Elementary School in Audubon, New Jersey.

Be it therefore RESOLVED, that the Audubon Public School District does hereby authorize the application for such a grant; and, recognizes and accepts that the Department may offer a lesser or greater amount and therefore, upon receipt of the grant agreement from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, does further authorize the execution of any such grant agreement; and also, upon receipt of the fully executed agreement from the Department, does further authorize the expenditure of funds pursuant to the terms of the agreement between Audubon Public School District and the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs.

Resolution

- XV. <u>EDUCATION</u>: Chairperson: Ms. Schiavo Committee Members: Mr. Blumenstein, Ms. Cassidy, Ms. Robinson and Alternate: Ms. Lipsky
- XVI. <u>HUMAN RESOURCES</u>: Chairperson: Mrs. Davis Committee Members: Ms. Cassidy, Ms. Cox, Mrs. Schiavo and Alternate: Ms. Butrica